*Ph.* 23236351, 23232701, 23237721 23234116, 23235733, 23232317 23236735, 23239437, 23239627

Extension No. 413 (CPP-I Colleges) UGC Website: <u>www.ugc.ac.in</u> F. No. 8-595/2014 (CPP-I/C)

The Registrar, Jiwaji University Mahalgaon, Gwalior - 474002 **Madhya Pradesh** 



SPEED POST

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग बहादुरशाह जफर मार्ग नई दिल्ली-110 002 UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION BAHADURSHAH ZAFAR MARG NEW DELHI-110 002

October, 2015

## 2 7 OCT 2015

Sub:- Recognition of College under Section 2 (f) of the UGC Act, 1956.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to the letter no. PIMG/PS/11781 dated 30.06.2015 received from the Principal, Prestige Institute of Management, Airport Road, Opp. Deendayal Nagar, Gwalior – 474 020, Madhya Pradesh on the above subject and to say that it is noted that the College is **un-aided/self financed** and **temporarily** affiliated to **Jiwaji University**, **Gwalior**. I am further to say that the name of the following College has been included in the list of Colleges prepared under Section 2 (f) of the UGC Act, 1956 under the head 'Non-Government Colleges teaching upto **Master's** Degree':-

| Name of the College   | Year of<br>Establishment | Remarks   |
|---|--------------------------|---|
| Prestige Institute of Management,<br>Airport Road, Opp. Deendayal<br>Nagar, Gwalior – 474 020,<br>Madhya Pradesh. | 1997                     | The college does not fulfill the requirement<br>of permanent affiliation. Therefore, the<br>college is <b>not</b> eligible to receive Central<br>assistance under Section 12 (B) of the<br>UGC Act, 1956. |

The Indemnity Bond and the other supporting documents submitted in respect of the above College have been accepted by the University Grants Commission.

Yours faithfully,

(Charan Dass) Under Secretary

## Copy to:-

- The Principal, Prestige Institute of Management, Airport Road, Opp. Deendayal Nagar, Gwalior 474 020, Madhya Pradesh.
- 2. The Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Secondary Education & Higher Education, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi 110 001.
- 3. The Principal Secretary, Department of Higher & Technical Education, Government of Madhya Pradesh, Mantralaya, Bhopal 462 004, (Madhya Pradesh).
- 4. Education Officer, UGC, Central Regional Office (CRO), Tawa Complex, Bittan Market, E-5, Arera Colony, Bhopal 462 016, (Madhya Pradesh).
- 5. Publication Officer, (UGC-Website), New Delhi.
- 6. Section Officer (F.D.-III Section) U.G.C., New Delhi.
- 7. Guard file.

(Rita Chhabra) Under Secretary